Corrigendum for 686743

Mirjam J. G. van Manen, J. J. Miranda. Geelhoed, Nelleke C. Tak and Marlies S. Wijsenbeek. **Optimizing quality of life in patients with idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis.** *Therapeutic Advances in Respiratory Disease* 11(3); 2017: DOI 10.1177/1753465816686743

The author found out that the corresponding email address of the article 'Optimizing quality of life for patients with idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis' was incorrect. Instead of m.wijsenbeek@erasmusmc.nl

it should be

m.wijsenbeek-lourens@erasmusmc.nl.

Also, the sentence: 'Some recent studies underlined that information should be gradually paced, and dyssynchrony between patient and partners in coping with the disease should be taken into account.^{5,50}' in the first paragraph of the 'Backing section' should refer to references 5 and 49 instead of 5 and 50. Reference 49 is: Bajwah et al. *BMJ Support Palliat Care* 2013; 3: 84–90.

Visit SAGE journals online journals.sagepub.com/ home/tar

245

SAGE journals

journals.sagepub.com/home/tar



Ther Adv Respir Dis 2017, Vol. 11(6) 245

DOI: 10.1177/ 1753465817707441

© The Author(s), 2017.

Reprints and permissions: http://www.sagepub.co.uk/ journalsPermissions.nav